CONSTANT CURRENT, 0-10V DIMMABLE
STRATO 70W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 1 DS_STRATO70 CC Series_Rev19, Mar 2020
 1 only RSLD070-14 and RSLD070-25 versions
APPLICATIONS AND BENEFITS
STRATO is designed for directly powering LEDs in commercial & industrial lighting applications.
The product’s extremely small form factor and high efficiency makes it suitable for integration into most light fixtures and standard
electrical junction boxes.

STRATO 70W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 2 DS_STRATO70 CC Series_Rev19, Mar 2020
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model number
IOUT
Max
[mA]
POUT
Max
[W]
Absolute
Minimum VOUT 2
[VDC]
Output Operative
Voltage Range2
[VDC]
No Load
VOUT
[VDC]
RSLD070-45 350 55 113 116.4 ÷ 158 190
RSLD070-25 700 61 63 64.9 ÷ 88 100
RSLD070-14 1400 65.8 33 34.0 ÷ 47 60
Table 1: Driver Ratings
2 The Output Operative Ranges have been specified in order to avoid possible hiccup phenomena at lower limits determined by certain working
   conditions (maximum LED temperature, minimum output current). However, the drivers can operate between the Absolute Minimum VOUT and VOUT
   (max) limits.
CONTROLS
Output Controls:   Two dedicated inputs provide control and safety features.
Dim: A dimming input can be used to adjust the output setting via a standard commercial wall dimmer, an external control voltage
source (1 to 10 VDC), or a variable resistor when using the recommended number of LEDs. The input permits 100 % to 80 % trimming
and 100 % to 10 % dimming. This permits active control of the driver and may be used for trimming and dimming purposes. See
STRATO Application Note #1 for details on functionality and compatibility with standard industry practices.
Ts: The Temperature input may be connected to a 100k NTC thermistor. The thermistor should be located on the LED assembly to
monitor its temperature. If the temperature exceeds a predetermined set point, the output current of the module is automatically
reduced to regulate the temperature of the LED at a safe level. See STRATO Application Note #1 for details.
CONSTANT CURRENT, 0-10V DIMMABLE
STRATO 70W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 3 DS_STRATO70 CC Series_Rev19, Mar 2020
INPUT AND OUTPUT SPECIFICATION
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
AC Input Voltage 120/220-240/277 VAC
Device starts and operates at 90 VAC at all load conditions
90 120/220-240/277 305 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120 VAC   Rated Load
230 VAC   Rated Load
277 VAC   Rated Load
-
-
-
-
-
-
0.65
0.34
0.30
A
Power Factor
120 VAC
230 VAC   at Nominal Load
277 VAC   at 80-100 % rated current
0.9
0.9
0.9
-
-
-
-
-
-
THD3 120/220-240/277 VAC  - - 20 %
Inrush Current (peak)